OP \$40.00 1649142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM530666
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLSEQUENCE:2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GateHouse Media, LLC		01/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GateHouse Media Indiana Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	175 Sully's Trail, 3rd Floor	
City:	Pittsford	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14534	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1649142	TRIBUNE BUSINESS WEEKLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: 75628@rankinhill.com **Correspondent Name:** Randolph E. Diggges

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1150

Address Line 4: Bonita Springs, FLORIDA 34133-1150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph E. Digges, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Assignment INDIANA#page1.tif source=IP Assignment INDIANA#page2.tif source=IP Assignment INDIANA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006687 FRAME: 0171

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT is made and effective as of this 31st day of January, 2019 by and between **GATEHOUSE MEDIA**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and **GATEHOUSE MEDIA INDIANA HOLDINGS**, **INC**., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"). The Assignor and Assignee may be referred to individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, it is the Assignor's intention to assign and transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers absolutely to Assignee, its successors and assigns free from encumbrances, all rights, title and interests throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks and all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages and other remedies for future and past infringements of the Marks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- 2. Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as may be necessary to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Marks.
- 3. This Intellectual Property Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Indiana without reference to its choice of law rules. The parties hereto, by mutual agreement in writing, may amend, modify and supplement this Intellectual Property Assignment. The failure of any party hereto to enforce at any time any provision of this Intellectual Property Assignment shall not be construed to be a waiver of such provision, nor in any way to affect the validity of this Intellectual Property Assignment or any part hereof or the right of any party thereafter to enforce each and every such provision. This Intellectual Property Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original instrument, but all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006687 FRAME: 0172

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Intellectual Property Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA, LLC

Name: Mark Maring

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Acknowledged and accepted:

GATEHOUSE MEDIA INDIANA HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Mark Maring

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006687 FRAME: 0173

SCHEDULE A TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

- 1. BTOWN BOX Indiana Registration No. 2017-0288
- 2. TRIBUNE BUSINESS WEEKLY U. S. Registration No. 1649142

TRADEMARK REEL: 006687 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 07/07/2019